

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.549 OF 2008

HEALTH FOR MILLIONS TR.LEGAL ADVISOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Rachita Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Mehak Sethi, Adv.

Ms. Samridhi Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Nusrat Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mukta Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. R. Basant, Adv.

Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Narain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Gomber, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The writ petition is admitted.

Union of India to file reply within two weeks.

Prayer for stay shall be considered after two weeks.

Let hearing of the writ petition be expedited.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master