

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.....OF 2009 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.549 OF 2008

HEALTH FOR MILLIONS TR.LEGAL ADVISOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For interim relief)

With I.A. No.....of 2009 in W.P. (C) No.161 of 2009  
(For interim relief)

Date: 30/04/2009 These Matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.  
in WP 549/2008: Ms. Rachita Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Nusrat Khan, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

in WP 161/09 Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG.  
Ms. Mukta Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the interlocutory applications for interim  
relief on Tuesday, i.e., 5th May, 2009.

In the meantime, counter affidavit to the  
interlocutory applications may be filed.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Savita Sainani ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master

[N.B.: The main petitions are listed today as  
Item No.140 before Court No.2.]