

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS.7-9 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.549 OF 2008

HEALTH FOR MILLIONS TR.LEGAL ADVISOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of the petition, stay, directions and office report)

Date: 22/10/2010      This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anand Grover, Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.  
Ms. Supriya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Kanika Gomber, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.  
  
Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG.  
Mr. Devansh Mohta, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application for amend of petition is  
allowed.

The writ petition shall stand over for  
three weeks.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar