

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.549 OF 2008

HEALTH FOR MILLIONS TR.LEGAL ADVISOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, stay and office report)

With W.P. (C) No.161 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 12/11/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

In WP 549/2008:

Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.  
Mr. Mehak Sethi, Adv.  
Ms. Samridhi Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.

In WP 161/2009:

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Kanika Gomber, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG.  
Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG.  
Mr. Devansh Mohta, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Place these petitions on a Monday at 2.00 p.m. in the month of March, 2011, when the Special Bench dealing with Writ Petition (C) No.1022 of 1989 and Writ Petition (C) No.310 of 1996 does not

sit.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar