

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.10 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.549 OF 2008

HEALTH FOR MILLIONS TR.LEGAL ADVISOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)
With I.A. Nos.11 and 12
(For amendment of writ petition and stay)

Date: 06/01/2011 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Grover,Adv.
Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan,Adv.
Ms. Samridhi Sinha,Adv.
Ms. L. Misquth,Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv. (Res.No.2)
Mr. U.U. Lalit,Sr.Adv.(Res.No.3)
Mr. Ravinder Narain,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal,Adv.
Ms. Kanika Gomber,Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,SG.
Mr. Vivek Tankha,ASG.
Mr. Devansh Mohta,Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.11

The interlocutory application for amendment
of writ petition is allowed.

Liberty is granted to the respondents to
file reply.

Place this matter on 31st January, 2011,
'for directions'.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar