

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 16/2014 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 549/2008

HEALTH FOR MILLIONS TR.LEGAL ADVISOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/02/2015 This application was called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

rr.3 Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Kanika Gomber, Adv.  
Mr. Prabal Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

rr.2 Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Kanika Gomber, Adv.  
Mr. Prabal Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not to be listed before Hon'ble the Chief  
Justice of India.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar

