

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION(S) (CIVIL) NO. 549/2008

HEALTH FOR MILLIONS TR.LEGAL ADVISOR PETITIONER(S)
VERSUSUNION OF INDIA & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND PERMISSION TO FILE AMENDED WRIT
PETITION AND STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
WITH
W.P.(C) NO. 161/2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 14/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

WP(C) 549/08

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

WP(C) 161/09

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AORMr. Sajjan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Gomber, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Priyadarshi Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Sehrawat, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the matters next week before the appropriate
Bench.[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER