

LISTED ON 03.05.2016
COURT NO. 10
ITEM NO. 3

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 10119-10121, 11140
AND 11163 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4-6

(Applications for impleadment as party Respondent in SLP(C) No. 10119-10121/2016)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-9

(Applications for intervention in SLP(C) No. 10119-10121/2016)

Karnataka Beedi Industry Association And Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

Union of India And Anr.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.04.2016 with an office report dated 19.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Heard learned counsel for the parties at some length.

List these matters along with W.P.(C) No.134 of 2016 and W.P.(C)No.549 of 2008 on 25.4.2016.

Application for intervention on behalf of the applicant (Cancer Patients Aid Association) handed over in Court today in SLP(C)Nos.10119-10121 of 2016 is allowed.”

Accordingly, the cause title has been amended by impleading the applicant as intervenor.

Thereafter, the matters above mentioned were again listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“As prayed, list the matters on 3-5-2016 high on the board.”

It is submitted that Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate has on 26.04.2016 filed application for impleadment as party respondent in SLP(C) No. 10119-10121/2016 and the same has been registered as I.A. Nos. 4-6 and is being circulated with this office report.

It is further submitted that Mr. Harsh Parashar, Advocate has on 02.05.2016 filed application for intervention in SLP(C) No. 10119-10121/2016 and the same has been registered as I.A. Nos. 7-9 and the same is also being circulated with this office report.

The matters above mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 2nd day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Shardul S. Shroff, Advocate
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Advocate
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Harsh Parashar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PC2