

LISTED ON 22.04.2016

COURT NO. 8

ITEM NO. 42

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 10119-10121 OF
2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Karnataka Beedi Industry Association And Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

Union of India And Anr.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter(s) above mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 18.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“To retain its position.”

It is submitted that the Special Leave Petition (C) No. 2969 of 2016 arising out of similar issue was dismissed by this Hon'ble Court on 29/01/2016 (copy of Record of Proceedings dated 29/01/2016 enclosed).

It is further submitted that Writ Petition(C) No. 549/2008 referred to on page “J” of list of dates is listed before this Hon'ble Court on 14.07.2015 and the same is still pending before this Hon'ble Court.(copy of Record of Proceedings dated 14.07.2015 enclosed)

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate has filed caveat on behalf of Respondent No. 2(Common in all SLPs) and counsel for the petitioner has on 12.04.2016 filed proof of SLP served on the caveator.

The matters above mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 19th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Shardul S. Shroff, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR