

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10119-10121/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2016  
in WA No. 498/2016 11/03/2016 in WA No. 497/2016 11/03/2016 in WA  
No. 499/2016 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

KARNATAKA BEEDI INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.11140/2016

(With appln.(s)for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and interim relief)

SLP(C)No.11163/2016

(With appln.(s)for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and interim relief)

Date : 22/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. Saurbh Rath, Adv.  
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR  
Mr. Vishal Nijhawan, Adv.

In SLP 11163/16

Mr. Abishek M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Arvind P.Datar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Kanika Gomber, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Signature Not Verified

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.

Digitally signed by

VISHAL ANAND

Date: 2016.04.23

Mr. Sajjan Poovayya, Sr.Adv.

12:14:32 IST

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

-2-

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Ms. Anshul Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Eshita Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Heena Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Tanuja Patra, Adv.  
Mr. T.Gopal, Adv.Mr. Sajjan Poovayya, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Priyadarshi Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Gomber, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Sehrawat, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR  
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.

/Intervenor

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at some length.

List these matters along with W.P.(C) No.134 of 2016 and

W.P.(C)No.549 of 2008 on 25.4.2016.

Application for intervention on behalf of the applicant

(Cancer Patients Aid Association) handed over in Court today in

SLP(C)Nos.10119-10121 of 2016 is allowed.

(SHEETAL DHINGRA)  
AR-cum-PS

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER